GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2679
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12""MARCH 2018

NIOS Marksheet
2679. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has received any complaints for the absent students who are shown passed by the National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS) during the last two years; and
(b) the details of such students who were absent and shown as passed?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
N——
(a)&(b): A complaint was received from Bhopalregion alleging irregularities in the conduct of April-May, 2017 Public Examination of National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS). The complaint was received in NIOS on 7" June 2017 after the result was displayed on the web-site. Immediately, on receipt of the complaint, the result was withdrawn by NIOS. The final result of the said examination has not so far been

declared.
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